v2
.0
72
82
5
FILLER VENT
TUBE READER
OPERATIONS MANUAL

ENPRO SERVICE INVOLVEMENT
Enpro strongly recommends scheduling an Annual Service Visit by the Enpro Technical Service Team to:
•	 Perform all PM tasks listed above.
•	 Update firmware or software as needed.
•	 Conduct operator training or refresher sessions.
Additionally, Enpro can assist with pill & o-ring replacements for ball cage assemblies, providing a swap-out service.
Summary
A disciplined PM and spares strategy reduces risk of line interruptions and ensures the FVTR system continues to
meet quality and throughput targets. Following both the Filler Manufacturer’s guidelines for elastomer components
and Enpro’s enhancements will maintain the system’s efficiency and reliability year-round.
INC
Operations Manual: Filler Vent Tube Reader
72
COMMON PARTS DIRECTORY
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
FVTR-P-100-RH-1  Custom Antenna Assembly, 100 Valve Filler, Right Hand, Standard, Discharge Rail Mount
FVTR-P-120-RH-1  Custom Antenna Assembly, 120 Valve Filler, Right Hand, Standard, Discharge Rail Mount
FVTR-P-130-RH-STD-1  Custom Antenna Assembly, 130 Valve Filler, Right Hand, Standard, Discharge Rail Mount
FVTR-P-165-RH-2  Custom Antenna Assembly, 165 Valve Filler, Right Hand, Standard, Ring Mount
FVTR-P-72-LH-1 Custom Antenna Assembly, 72 Valve Filler, Left Hand, Standard, Discharge Rail Mount
FVTR-P-72-LH-STD-1 Custom Antenna Assembly, 72 Valve Filler, Left Hand, Standard, Discharge Rail Mount
FVTR-P-72-RH-4 Custom Antenna Assembly, 72 Valve Filler, Right Hand, Extended, Discharge Rail Mount
FVTR-P-BC-529-1
Traceable Ball Cage Assembly, V06.24 Pill, Standard Cage, BevCorp 529 Retaining Nut,
Standard Orifice, Standard Stem
FVTR-P-BCA-2-1-1-529-1

FVTR-SP-RC FVTR Spare Part, Rotating Cylinder, 90°, Custom with Stainless Steel Hardware
FVTR-S-PROG FVTR System PLC Programming
FVTR-SP-SA FVTR Spare Part, Standard Right Hand Antenna Assembly with tuned cable
INC
Operations Manual: Filler Vent Tube Reader
73
COMMON PARTS DIRECTORY CONTINUED
FVTR-SP-BCA-ORING FVTR Spare Part, Ball Cage Assembly Replacement O-Ring
FVTR-S-REPAIR FVTR System Repair, Onsite
FVTR-TS-120-TVT-4-US-1
Filler Vent Tube Reader System, Touch Screen, 120 Valve Filler, V06.2024, Standard
Certification, without Tower Light and Integrated Alarm
FVTR-TS-72-TBC-4-US-2
Filler Vent Tube Reader System, Touch Screen, 72 Valve Filler, V06.2024, Standard
Certification, with Tower Light and Integrated Alarm
TVT-A-360-HK-YEL-150 Traceable Vent Tube, 0.360” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Yellow Standard Fork Gap
TVT-A-385-HK-GRN-150 Traceable Vent Tube, 0.385” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Green Standard Fork Gap
TVT-A-385-HK-YEL-150 Traceable Vent Tube, 0.385” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Yellow Standard Fork Gap
TVT-A-390-HK-NAT-150 Traceable Vent Tube, 0.390” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Natural Standard Fork Gap
TVTR-NMSB-210-HK-GRN-150 Traceable Vent Tube, 0.210” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Green Standard Fork Gap
TVTX-A-255-HK-GRN-150 Traceable Vent Tube, 0.255” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Green, Standard Fork Gap
TVTX-A-260-HK-BLU-148-CS
Traceable Vent Tube, 0.260” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Blue, Standard Fork Gap, Counter
Sink
TVTX-A-270-HK-RED-148-CS
Traceable Vent Tube, 0.270” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Blue, Standard Fork Gap, Counter
Sink
TVTX-A-285-HK-GRN-150-CS
Traceable Vent Tube, 0.285” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Blue, Standard Fork Gap, Counter
Sink
TVTX-A-381-HK-NAT-150 Traceable Vent Tube, 0.381” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Natural, Standard Fork Gap
TVTX-A-385-HK-ORG-150 Traceable Vent Tube, 0.385” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Orange, Standard Fork Gap
TVTX-A-390-HK-NAT-150 Traceable Vent Tube, 0.390” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Natural, Standard Fork Gap
TVTX-A-411-HK-GRN-150 Traceable Vent Tube, 0.411” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Green, Standard Fork Gap
TVTX-A-445-HK-YEL-150 Traceable Vent Tube, 0.445” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Yellow, Standard Fork Gap
VT-NMNRF-415-HK-RED-154 Vent Tube, Non Traceable, 0.415” Head Length, Hytrel/Crastin, Red, 0.154” Fork Gap
Operations Manual: Filler Vent Tube Reader
74
INC